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Jefferson County Public Schools Bid Tabulation

Event ID

Event Name
Approval Date:
Date Bids Received:
Contract Period:
Renewals(s):

JCPS-8174

GASES, INDUSTRIAL/WELDING & SUPPLIES
November 29, 2022

October 20, 2022

December 9, 2022 through December 8, 2023

No renewal option.

Comments: Yes indicates an award.
Proposed Bid Total:
$ 5,629.48
Supplier Name Award Notes
Welders Supply Company of No Reject Welders Supply
Louisville, Inc. Company of Louisville, Inc. -

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of

Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

surcharges not acceptable
per bid terms and

conditions. There were no

other bids received for this

item.

No Electrode, 1/8" E7018, 50 Ibs.

Yes Flux, soldering. 4 oz. paste.

No Flux, soldering. 4 oz. paste.

No Gas, Mapp 14.1 oz. throw-a-way (Thin type
cylinder only).

Yes Gas, Mapp 14.1 oz. throw-a-way (Thin type
cylinder only).

No Propane, 14 oz. throw-a-way (Thin type
cylinder only).

Yes Propane, 14 oz. throw-a-way (Thin type
cylinder only).

No Reject Welders Supply Solder, 100% lead free 1/8", 1-Ib. roll.

Company of Louisville, Inc. -
prices not firm for the
period of the contract.

There were no other bids
received for this item.

No Solder, 100% lead free 1/8", 1-Ib. roll.

Item/Service
Electrode, 1/8" E7018, 50 Ibs.

Description

Lincoln #ED028281 or equal.

Lincoln #ED028281 or equal.

Harris #SCPF4 or equal.

Harris #SCPF4 or equal.

Bernzomatic #MG9 or equal.

Bernzomatic #MG9 or equal.

Bernzomatic #TX9 or equal.

Bernzomatic #TX9 or equal.

Harris #BRGT61 or equal.

Harris #BRGT61 or equal.

Commodity Code
9100090-2013113

9100090-2013113

9100210-1165742

9100210-1165742

4500450-2002610

4500450-2002610

4500450-1247583

4500450-1247583

9100360-1690682

9100360-1690682

uom
1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

Mfg / Provider

Lincoln Electric

Harris

Bernzomatic

Bernzomatic

Bernzomatic

Bernzomatic

Harris

Mfg / Provider Part
Number
ED028281

JWH40027

NAS QLM-PRO

8069049

WTC LP1759

9696238

JWH BRGT61

Unit Bid Price
$2.0770

$3.1100

$10.6600

$9.6400

$8.8700

$5.8300

$31.1600

Extended Bid Price
$2.0770

$62.20

$1,151.28

$1,041.12

$177.40

$116.60

$934.80

Vendor Response Item
Notes
surchages may apply at time
of order.

2% 30 Days

2% 30 Days

Silver & solder prices
fluctuate with market
pricing. Pricing as shown is
good for 30 days. Pricing to
be updated based on
material costs and minerals
commodity index. Base
price to be established as
cost + 10%.

Supplier Notes
NET 30

NET 30

NET 30

NET 30

NET 30

No Bid
No

No

Yes

No

No



006

006

007

007

008

008

Lot 9-26
009

009

010

010

011

011

Welders Supply Company of No Reject Welders Supply
Louisville, Inc. Company of Louisville, Inc.
prices not firm for the
period of the contract.
There were no other bids
received for this item.
Southern Tool Supply No
Welders Supply Company of No Reject Welders Supply
Louisville, Inc. Company of Louisville, Inc. -
prices not firm for the
period of the contract.
There were no other bids
received for this item.
Southern Tool Supply No
Welders Supply Company of No
Louisville, Inc.
Southern Tool Supply Yes
Supplier Name Awarded Award Notes
Welders Supply Company of Yes
Louisville, Inc.
Southern Tool Supply No
Welders Supply Company of Yes
Louisville, Inc.
Southern Tool Supply No
Welders Supply Company of Yes
Louisville, Inc.
Southern Tool Supply No

Solder, silver cadmium free, 5 Troy oz., plastic

container. 45% silver 1/16".

Solder, silver cadmium free, 5 Troy oz., plastic

container. 45% silver 1/16".

Solder, wire, 50% tin, 50% lead, 1-Ib roll, 1/8".

Solder, wire, 50% tin, 50% lead, 1-Ib roll, 1/8".

Torch, high intensity, trigger start, adjustable

flame control.

Torch, high intensity, trigger start, adjustable

flame control.

Item/Service (Required - Entity]

Acetylene. (Price per cu. ft.)

Acetylene. (Price per cu. ft.)

Acetylene, B-40 cu. ft./cylinder. (Price per

cylinder.)

Acetylene, B-40 cu. ft./cylinder. (Price per

cylinder.)

Acetylene, MC-10 cu. ft./cylinder. (Price per

cylinder.)

Acetylene, MC-10 cu. ft./cylinder. (Price per

cylinder.)

Harris #4535 or equal.

Harris #4535 or equal.

Harris #505061 or equal.

Harris #505061 or equal.

Bernzomatic #TS8000 or equal.

Bernzomatic #TS8000 or equal.

general pricing for acetylene

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

9100360-1690549

9100360-1690549

9100360-1313948

9100360-1313948

9100570-1654079

9100570-1654079

Commodity Code
4600075-1723103

4600075-1723103

4500050-1006422

4500050-1006422

4500050-1006413

4500050-1006413

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

Harris

Harris

Bernzomatic

Bernzomatic

Mfg / Provider
Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

JWH AG45CF1165

JWH 505061

139-361530

5199476

Mfg / Provider Part
Number
ACX

ACB

ACMC

$68.1400

$14.8800

$62.8500

$51.5400

Unit Bid Price
0.2700

15.5500

10.9900

$68.14

$297.60

$1,885.50

$1,546.20

Extended Bid Price

217.62

31.10

351.68

Silver & solder prices
fluctuate with market
pricing. Pricing as shown is
good for 30 days. Pricing to
be updated based on
material costs and minerals
commodity index. Base
price to be established as
cost +10%.

Silver & solder prices
fluctuate with market
pricing. Pricing as shown is
good for 30 days. Pricing to
be updated based on
material costs and minerals
commodity index. Base
price to be established as
cost + 10%.

2% 30 Days

Vendor Response Item
Notes
Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

NET 30

NET 30

NET 30

Supplier Notes
NET 30This is
related to general
gas pricing and
would not contain
an actual cylinder,
until a size is
specified.

NET 30

NET 30

No

No

No

No

No Bid
No

Yes

No



012

012

013

013

014

014

015

015

016

016

017

017

018

018

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Argon. (Price per cu. ft.)

Argon. (Price per cu. ft.)

Argon and Carbon Dioxide Mix, 75% Argon -
25% Carbon Dioxide. (Price per cu. ft.)

Argon and Carbon Dioxide Mix, 75% Argon -
25% Carbon Dioxide. (Price per cu. ft.)

Argon and Carbon Dioxide Mix, 75% Argon -
25% Carbon Dioxide. 96 cu. ft. (Price per
cylinder.)

Argon and Carbon Dioxide Mix, 75% Argon -
25% Carbon Dioxide. 96 cu. ft. (Price per
cylinder.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). (Price per pound.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). (Price per pound.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). 20 Ib. (Price per
cylinder.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). 20 Ib. (Price per
cylinder.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). 10 Ib. (Price per
cylinder.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). 10 Ib. (Price per
cylinder.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). 5 Ib. (Price per
cylinder.)

Carbon Dioxide (CO2). 5 Ib. (Price per
cylinder.)

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size

and demurrage charge.

4600075-1723104

4600075-1723104

4600075-1723105

4600075-1723105

4500125-1717308

4500125-1717308

4600075-1723106

4600075-1723106

4500150-1538992

4500150-1538992

4500150-1110872

4500150-1110872

4500150-1110881

4500150-1110881

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Pound

1 Pound

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

NET 30This is
related to general
gas pricing and
would not contain
an actual cylinder,
until a size is
specified.

NET 30This is
related to general
gas pricing and
would not contain
an actual cylinder,
until a size is
specified.

NET 30

NET 30This is
related to general
gas pricing and
would not contain
an actual cylinder,
until a size is
specified.

NET 30

NET 30

NET 30

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No



019

019

020

020

021

021

022

022

023

023

024

024

025

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Nitrogen. With oil pump or water pump.
(Price per cu. ft.)

Nitrogen. With oil pump or water pump.
(Price per cu. ft.)

Oxygen. (Price per cu. ft.)

Oxygen. (Price per cu. ft.)

Oxygen. 40 cu. ft. or comparable. (Price per Please respond to the following in
cylinder.) the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

Oxygen. 40 cu. ft. or comparable. (Price per Please respond to the following in
cylinder.) the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

Oxygen. 20 cu. ft. or comparable. (Price per Please respond to the following in
cylinder.) the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

Oxygen. 20 cu. ft. or comparable. (Price per Please respond to the following in
cylinder.) the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

Propane. (Price per pound.)

Propane. (Price per pound.)

Propane, 34 Ib. cylinder for forklift. (Price per Please respond to the following in
cylinder.) the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

Propane, 34 Ib. cylinder for forklift. (Price per Please respond to the following in
cylinder.) the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.
Propane, 100 Ib. (Price per cylinder.) Please respond to the following in
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

4600075-1723107

4600075-1723107

4600075-1723108

4600075-1723108

4500400-1133919

4500400-1133919

4500400-1187148

4500400-1187148

4600075-1574210

4600075-1574210

4500450-1247574

4500450-1247574

4500450-1079676

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Each

1Pound

1 Pound

1Each

1Each

1Each

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

N2

02

0X40

OXR

PROPANE

PR34RED

PR100

0.0350

0.0320

5.3500

5.2000

0.5500

17.5000

62.0000

91.00

64.00

53.50

104.00

0.55

962.50

62.00

Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

Reference notes in
attachments.

NET 30This is
related to general
gas pricing and
would not contain
an actual cylinder,
until a size is
specified.

NET 30This is
related to general
gas pricing and
would not contain
an actual cylinder,
until a size is
specified.

NET 30

NET 30

NET 30This is
related to general
gas pricing and
would not contain
an actual cylinder,
until a size is
specified.

NET 30

NET 30

No

No

No

Yes

No



025

026

026

Southern Tool Supply

Welders Supply Company of
Louisville, Inc.

Southern Tool Supply

No

Yes

No

Propane, 100 Ib. (Price per cylinder.) Please respond to the following in  4500450-1079676
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

Propane, 20 Ib. (Price per cylinder.) Please respond to the following in  4500450-1146736
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

Propane, 20 Ib. (Price per cylinder.) Please respond to the following in  4500450-1146736
the VENDOR RESPONSE ITEMS
NOTES field: State cylinder size
and demurrage charge.

1Each

1Each

1Each

Welders Supply
Company of
Louisville, Inc

PR20

11.0000

308.00

Reference notes in
attachments.

NET 30



	1

